	/0 - 92 Bocket No.:
	07 - 18 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002 JUL 0 8 2002 & PAT	
Tab settings 🔶 🍝 🖌	
To the Honorable Company Patents and Trad.	102159887 _inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang Klun	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wolfgang Klun Willem Geul 7 - 8 - 02	Name: Ebro Electronic GmbH & CO. KG
	Address: Peringerstrasse 10
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ingolstadt State/Prov.:
Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP: D-85055
Execution Date: June 14, 2002 and June 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/556,164 April 21, 2000	
2	
/17/2002 GT0N11 00000114 09556164 FC::561 40.00 00 Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Russell N. Rippamonti	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 39,521	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be</li> </ul>
Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1443 RUSS Avenue, Sune 5200	8. Deposit account number:
ou Ballas Otata (Dan. TY	10-0447
City: Dallas State/Prov.: TX	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Country: US ZIP: 75202	
9. Statement and signature.	DT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	July 8, 2002
Russell N. Rippamonti Common Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231 <b>DATENT</b>
vvasnini	PATENT REEL: 013085 FRAME: 0829

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>WOLFGANG KLÜN</u>, a citizen of Germany residing at MINZENWEG 7, 85049 INGOLSTADT, GERMANY; <u>WILLEM GEUL</u>, a citizen of <u>Nelheilands</u> residing at OOSTERMAAT 9, NL-7623 CS BORNE, THE NETHERLANDS; (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled METHOD FOR MEASURING THE STATE OF OILS OR FATS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 09/556,164, filed April 21, 2000, said U.S. application claiming priority on German Patent Application No. 199 18213.2 filed April 22, 1999.

AND WHEREAS, EBRO ELECTRONIC GmbH & CO.KG, having its principal office and place of business at PERINGERSTRAßE 10, D-85055 INGOLSTADT, GERMANY, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declaration, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

1

DALLAS2 892000v1 52644-00375USPX

And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment executed on the date indicated below.

ΠÜΝ **ÓLFGAN** 

Witness

Date

Witness

Date

20112 Date WILLE'M GAUL 1/n2

Date

SEEN FOR LEGALIZATION of the signature of: 11-07-47 W.L. Gen by mc, Mr G.J.M. Hulshof, notaris, practising at Borne, Netherlands, on this day of 18 juni 2002 2

DALLAS2 892000v1 52644-00375USPX

PATENT REEL: 013085 FRAME: 0831

0858 Urk.Nr. /2002

Weder der beglaubigende Notar noch sein Sozius waren für den Beteiligten in dieser Angelegenheit außerhalb des Notaramtes tätig.

Ich beglaubige die Echtheit der vorstehenden vor mir, vollzogenen Unterschrift von

Herrn Wolfgang Peter Klün, geb. am 24.07.1945 wohnhaft Minzenweg 7, 85049 Ingolstadt/Gerolfing, nach Angabe in Zugewinngemeinschaft lebend,

ausgeriesen durch Vorlage des Personalausweises.

Ingolstat, den vierzehnten Juni zweitauserdzwei

**RECORDED: 07/08/2002**